S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015 CC No(s). 4817/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2014 in WPC No. 11495/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SURESH DAWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Davindra N. Grover, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv. Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Subject to the Petitioner's depositing a sum of Rs.10 Lakhs which is stated to be the Reserve price for the shops similar to the one offered to the Petitioner, within four weeks from today, issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Subject to deposit of the said amount, one shop shall not be allotted to any other party.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
Signature Not Verified

(SAROJ SAINI)

AR-CUM-PS Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj

COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.05.12 17:12:51 IST

Reason: