INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15282/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2014 in WPC No. 11495/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SURESH DAWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND OTHERS (office report for direction) Respondent(s)

Date: 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, list after four weeks in order to enable the Counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 to file Counter Affidavit.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.09.22 16:21:04 IST Reason: